

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Marcey Wright marcey.wright@memphistn.gov

Cell: (901) 463-3055 Office: (901) 415-2846

Stephanie White

stephanie.white@memphistn.gov

Cell: (901) 827-8013

Memphis Public Library's Board of Trustees to Meet at Gaston Park Library

MEMPHIS, Tenn. (June 11, 2015) – The Memphis Public Library & Information Center's Board of Trustees will meet at noon on Monday, June 15, 2015.

The meeting will be held in the conference room of Gaston Park Branch Library (1040 South Third Street). It is open to the public.

For more information, call (901) 415-2749.

ABOUT THE MEMPHIS PUBLIC LIBRARY & INFORMATION CENTER:

The Memphis Public Library & Information Center (MPLIC) is committed to satisfying the customer's need to know. With 18 Library locations throughout the Greater Memphis area, MPLIC offers an array of programs, services, and resources for citizens and visitors to enjoy. They include JobLINC mobile career services, LINC/2-1-1 telephone referral services, a TV and radio station (WYPL TV-18, WYPL FM 89.3), a small business center, laptops for checkout and free Wi-Fi access, in addition to books, e-books, DVDs, records, compact discs, and educational programs for children, teens, and adults. Customers can find age-appropriate services and a list of Library locations at www.memphislibrary.org.

Memphis Public Libraries are publicly and privately funded. Approximately three million people visit the Memphis Public Library & Information Center each year.

###